
Work-Based Learning Resource Contacts 
(June 2010) 

 
Career and Technical Education (CTE) 
Diana Bailey, Program & Placement Specialist 
Michigan Department of Education 
Office of Career and Technical Education 
P. O. Box 30712 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 
Work Telephone:  517.373.8904 
Fax Number: 517.373.8776 
Email Address:  baileyd@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/octe
 
Workers’ Compensation 
Cheryl Cornellier 
Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & 
Economic Growth 
Bureau of Workers’ Disability Compensation 
P. O. Box 30016 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 
Work Telephone:  517.322.1195 
Fax Number: 517.322.1990 
Email Address:  cornellierc@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/wca
 
MIOSHA 
Sherry Scott, Supervisor 
Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & 
Economic Growth 
7150 Harris Drive, P. O. Box 30643 
Lansing, Michigan  48909-8143 
Work Telephone:  517.322.5817 
Fax Number: 517.322.1374 
Email Address:  scotts1@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/miosha  
 
Federal Wage and Hour 
James R. Smith, District Director 
U. S. Department of Labor 
Wage and Hour Division 
211 West Fort Street, Suite 1317 
Detroit, Michigan  48226 
Work Telephone:  313.226.7448 
Fax Number: 313.226.3072 
Email Address:  smith.james.r@dol.gov
http://www.dol.gov/dol/topic/youthlabor/index.htm  
 
Lansing:   
Hahn.Jennifer@dol.gov
Phone:  517-377-1826 
Grand Rapids:   
Melanie Matthews 
616-456-2004 

State Wage and Hour Division 
Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & 
Economic Growth 
P. O. Box 30476 
Lansing, Michigan  48909-7676 
General Telephone:  517-322-1825 
Fax Number:   517-322-6352 
www.michigan.gov/wagehour
 
General Education Pupil Accounting  
Joellen Wonsey, Departmental Technician 
Michigan Department of Education 
State Aid & School Finance Office 
Post Office Box 30106 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 
Work Telephone:  517.373.3352 
Fax Number:  517.241.0196 
Email Address:  wonseyj@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/mde
 
Special Education Services/Pupil Accounting 
Contact: 
Dianne Easterling, Consultant  
Michigan Department of Education 
Financial Management 
Office of Special Education & Early Intervention 
Services 
P.O. Box 30008 
Lansing, Michigan  48909 
Work Telephone:  517.373.0923 
Fax Number:  517.373.7504 
Email Address:  easterlingd@michigan.gov
www.michigan.gov/mde
 
School-to-Registered-Apprenticeship 
Mr. Glenn Bivins, State Director 
U.S. Department of Labor 
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training 
Work Telephone:  517/377-1746 
Email Address:   bivins.glenn@dol.gov
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